
 

 

KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB 
          

 

 

 

 

7th PORTSMOUTH TOURNAMENT 

 

SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

 SUNDAY 9
th

 OCTOBER 2011 

 

SANDY SPORTS & COMMUNITY CENTRE 

 ENGAYNE AVENUE, SANDY 

 
       JUDGES:                        Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan 

 

       LADY PARAMOUNT:  Anita Ford 

 

RESULTS 

 
Kestrels Archery Club would like to thank all archers for attending our seventh Portsmouth 

Tournament.  

We would particularly like to thank our Judges Brian Dunlop and Pat Kerrigan for their help on the 

day. Our thanks also go to our Lady Paramount, Anita Ford, and to all the club members who helped 

with the work parties, raffle and results. 

 

We hope that you enjoyed your day and had a safe journey home, and hope to see you at next year’s 

event.  These results should soon appear on our website:  http://kestrelsarchery.org.uk 

 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Susan Draper 

                                                                   13 Reynes Drive 

                                                                   Oakley 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   MK43 7SB                     Tel 01234 824821 

 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

February 4
th

 & 5
th

 2012  Kestrels Record Status Worcester                  Tina Horley      01767 681991 

May 6
th

 2012                   Kestrels Record Status St. George/Albion      Martin Hillier  07967 555450 

September 16 
th

 2012      Kestrels Record Status National                    Mike Collins     01767 692268 

 

  
 

 

 



 SINGLE ROUNDS 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 
          SCORE     HITS     GOLDS 

1 Bob Riley Oakfield 574 60 38 

2 James Towle OVA 574 60 36 

3 Stuart Barby Penicuik Archers 570 60 31 

4 Martin Hillier Kestrels 567 60 35 

5 Simon Bunker NPA 566 60 29 

6 Scott Jamieson Oakfield 565 60 31 

7 David Long City of Cambs 562 60 30 

8 Simon Bradbury Fenland A C 560 60 28 

9 Michael Anderson OVA 552 60 24 

10 Paul Tredget Clophill 552 60 22 

11 Gerald Rayner Priory Bowmen 550 60 24 

12 Peter Marshall Chiltern Archers 543 60 20 

13 Keith Leonard Clophill 542 60 22 

14 Ritchie Wileman B'men of Rutland 540 60 20 

15 Paul Hyde NAC 539 60 18 

16 Nadeem Shafi ONAC 539 60 17 

17 Peter Jupp Kestrels 537 60 17 

18 Steve King GNAS 530 60 15 

19 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels 528 60 18 

20 Bob Clark B'men of Rutland 524 60 13 

21 Syed Hussain ONAC 521 60 16 

22 Chris Barefield Whiteleaf B'men 520 59 10 

23 Carl Tebbs Kestrels 514 60 12 

24 Tony Verboom Green Dragon 506 60 10 

25 Phil Carroll Kestrels 463 58 5 

26 Amirul Islam ONAC 450 60 6 

27 Bob Petch Kestrels 415 60 5 

28 Shane Brown Arch's of Raunds 331 59 1 

 Robert Cairncross Clophill DNS   

 Muhammed Abdul Qadir ONAC DNS   

 

RECURVE LADIES 

 

1 Emma Chappell GNAS 553 60 24 

2 Sue Bunker NPA 540 60 23 

3 Rachel Swinson Kestrels 512 60 15 

4 Anita Ford Kestrels 510 60 10 

5 Samantha Jack Kestrels 506 60 14 

6 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels 499 60 10 

7 Sonia Duthie Clophill 453 60 3 

8 Jayne Bellamy Green Dragon 414 59 4 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

 

1 Stephen Horner Kestrels 533 60 19 

2 William Bunker NPA 515 60 15 

3 Benjamin Horner Kestrels 497 60 15 

4 Daniel  Horner Kestrels 428 59 5 

5 Joseph Pasqualone Fenland A C 418 59 4 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

 

1 Kayleigh Bunker NPA 542 60 21 



SINGLE ROUNDS Cont. 
 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 
          SCORE     HITS     GOLDS 

1 Terry Course Clophill 576 60 36 

2 Steve Spragg Oakfield 565 60 25 

3 Stewart Chappell GNAS 561 60 25 

4 Ed Jack Kestrels 560 60 20 

5 Joseph Franklin Mayflower 556 60 21 

6 David Sleeman Clophill 555 60 17 

7 Gary Bellamy Green Dragon 552 60 17 

8= Ian Larke Green Dragon 546 60 12 

8= Bill Hails Royston 546 60 12 

10 Clive Ridgeway Clophill 541 60 9 

11 John Payne Jolly Archers 539 60 8 

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill 573 60 33 

2 Sandra Warner Westcott Archers 558 60 18 

3 Pat Spragg Oakfield 557 60 17 

4 Suzi Bredin Clophill 554 60 15 

5 Roz Payne Jolly Archers 551 60 17 

6 Helen Horner Kestrels 532 58 18 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

 

1 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels 540 60 9 

2 Stewart Bellamy Green Dragon 456 57 2 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

 

 Beatrice Rodriguez Clophill DNS   

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN  

 

1 Paul Hanson Silver Arrow 463 60 9 

2 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 455 60 6 

3 Mike Collins Kestrels 395 60 5 

4 Steve King GNAS 344 58 2 

5 Keith Clark Kestrels 329 57 1 

6 John Smith Kestrels 319 59 2 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

 

1 Karen Hanson Silver Arrow 365 57 1 

2 Anne Barefield Whiteleaf B'men 112 25 0 

 

LONGBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN  

 

1 Kieran Little Kestrels 421 60 6 

 

LONGBOW JUNIOR LADIES 

 

1 Jessica Bellamy Green Dragon 135 30 0 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Cont. 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 
          SCORE     HITS     GOLDS 

1 Mudassar Hussain ONAC 506 60 11 

2 Dave Draper Kestrels 456 60 6 

3 Tina Horley Kestrels 402 60 4 

4 Amah Mahmood ONAC 393 60 5 

5 Haqib Iqbal ONAC 317 56 1 

 

 

TEAM RECURVE 

             Total         Total        Total 

             Score          Hits        Golds 

1 Martin Hillier Kestrels 567 60 35    

 Peter Jupp Kestrels 537 60 17    

 Stephen Horner Kestrels 533 60 19    

 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels 528 60 18 2165 240 89 

          

2 Simon Bunker NPA 566 60 29    

 Kayleigh Bunker NPA 542 60 21    

 Sue Bunker NPA 540 60 23    

 William Bunker NPA 515 60 15 2163 240 88 

 

TEAM COMPOUND 

 

1 Terry Course Clophill 576 60 36    

 Lesley Brown Clophill 573 60 33    

 David Sleeman Clophill 555 60 17 1704 180 86 

          

2 Ed Jack Kestrels 560 60 20    

 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels 540 60 9    

 Helen Horner Kestrels 532 58 18 1632 178 47 

          

3 Gary Bellamy Green Dragon 552 60 17    

 Ian Larke Green Dragon 546 60 12    

 Stewart Bellamy Green Dragon 456 57 2 1554 177 31 

 

TEAM LONGBOW 

 

1 Paul Hanson Silver Arrow 463 60 9    

 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 455 60 6    

 Karen Hanson Silver Arrow 365 57 1 1283 177 16 

          

2 Kieran Little Kestrels 421 60 6    

 Mike Collins Kestrels 395 60 5    

 Keith Clark Kestrels 329 57 1 1145 177 12 

 

MARRIED COUPLE RECURVE 

 

1 Simon Bunker NPA 566 60 29    

 Sue Bunker NPA 540 60 23 1106 120 52 

          

2 Carl Tebbs Kestrels 514 60 12    

 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels 499 60 10 1013 120 22 

          

3 Phil Carroll Kestrels 463 58 5    

 Rachel Swinson Kestrels 512 60 15 975 118 20 



MARRIED COUPLE COMPOUND 

             Total         Total         Total 

             Score         Hits           Golds 

1 Steve Spragg Oakfield 565 60 25    

 Pat Spragg Oakfield 557 60 17 1122 120 42 

          

2 John Payne Jolly Archers 539 60 8    

 Roz Payne Jolly Archers 551 60 17 1090 120 25 

 

MARRIED COUPLE LONGBOW 

 

1 Paul Hanson Silver Arrow 463 60 9    

 Karen Hanson Silver Arrow 365 57 1 828 117 10 

 

 

 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN              Total   Total  Total 

                   Score    Hits  Golds 

1 James Towle OVA 574 60 36 576 60 38 1150 120 74 

2 Bob Riley Oakfield 574 60 38 568 60 38 1142 120 76 

3 Simon Bunker NPA 566 60 29 563 60 29 1129 120 58 

4 David Long City of Cambs 562 60 30 563 60 27 1125 120 57 

5 Scott Jamieson Oakfield 565 60 31 554 60 23 1119 120 54 

6 Martin Hillier Kestrels 567 60 35 545 60 25 1112 120 60 

7 Simon Bradbury Fenland A C 560 60 28 545 60 20 1105 120 48 

8 Paul Tredget Clophill 552 60 22 543 60 21 1095 120 43 

9 Ritchie Wileman B'men of Rutland 540 60 20 550 60 25 1090 120 45 

10 Keith Leonard Clophill 542 60 22 532 60 15 1074 120 37 

11 Paul Hyde NAC 539 60 18 528 60 11 1067 120 29 

12 Chris Barefield Whiteleaf B'men 520 59 10 535 60 17 1055 119 27 

13 Bob Clark B'men of Rutland 524 60 13 522 60 13 1046 120 26 

14 Phil Carroll Kestrels 463 58 5 490 60 9 953 118 14 

15 Gerald Rayner Priory Bowmen 550 60 24 DNS   550 60 24 

 Robert Cairncross Clophill DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

RECURVE LADIES 

             

1 Emma Chappell GNAS 553 60 24 557 60 27 1110 120 51 

2 Sue Bunker NPA 540 60 23 521 58 17 1061 118 40 

3 Rachel Swinson Kestrels 512 60 15 501 60 11 1013 120 26 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

 

1 William Bunker NPA 515 60 15 519 60 14 1034 120 29 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES               

 

1 Kayleigh Bunker NPA 542 60 21 564 60 32 1106 120 53 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

 

1 Terry Course Clophill 576 60 36 569 60 29 1145 120 65 

2 Steve Spragg Oakfield 565 60 25 569 60 29 1134 120 54 

3 Stewart Chappell GNAS 561 60 25 561 60 25 1122 120 50 

4 Ed Jack Kestrels 560 60 20 560 60 21 1120 120 41 

5 David Sleeman Clophill 555 60 17 563 60 24 1118 120 41 

6 Clive Ridgeway Clophill 541 60 9 540 60 7 1081 120 16 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd. 

 

COMPOUND LADIES              Total   Total  Total 

                   Score    Hits  Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill 573 60 33 575 60 35 1148 120 68 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill 554 60 15 565 60 25 1119 120 40 

3 Sandra Warner Westcott Archers 558 60 18 542 59 13 1100 119 31 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 

 

1 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 455 60 6 435 60 6 890 120 12 

2 Anne Barefield Whiteleaf B'men 112 25 0 157 35 1 269 60 1 

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

 

1 Tina Horley Kestrels 402 60 4 353 59 2 755 119 6 

 

  

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot RTD = Archer retired 

 


